HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

February 21, 2008 Hearing Room D
3:00 P.M. Tapes 21 - 22

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair
Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici
Rep. Scott Bruun
Rep. Ben Cannon
Rep. Linda Flores
Rep. Ron Maurer

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sara Gelser

STAFF PRESENT: Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Access to Clinical Trials — Informational Meeting
Public Oversight of Health Professional Licensing Boards -
Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
21A 003 Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
ACCESS TO CLINICAL TRIALS: INFORMATIONAL MEETING
012 Brenda Eichelberger, Clinical Trial Patient, Oregon Health &
Science University (OHSU)
082 Chair Greenlick
086 Christine McDonald, Executive Director, Oregon & SW
Washington, Susan G. Komen for the Cure
108 Dr. Brandon Hayes-Lattin, MD, Medical Director, Adolescent &
Young Adult Oncology Program, OHSU Cancer Institute
(EXHIBIT A)
192 Chair Greenlick
194 Rep. Bonamici
203 Dr. Hayes-Lattin
221 Rep. Bruun
232 Dr. Hayes-Lattin
241 Rep. Bruun
244 Dr. Hayes-Lattin
249 Rep. Bruun
21A 258 Dr. Hayes-Lattin
267 Ms. Eichelberger
285 Rep. Bruun
294 Dr. Hayes-Lattin
308 Rep. Bruun
310 Ms. Eichelberger

316 Rep. Maurer



22A

356
380
404
415
416

126
143

157
165
177
185
197
208
222
242
252
260
269

Ms. Eichelberger

Rep. Maurer

Chair Greenlick

Vice Chair Richardson
Chair Greenlick

Rep. Richardson
Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bruun
Chair Greenlick
Rep. Bruun
Chair Greenlick
Rep. Maurer
Chair Greenlick
Rep. Cannon
Chair Greenlick
Rep. Maurer
Chair Greenlick
Rep. Richardson

PUBLIC OVERSIGHT OF HEALTH PROFESSIONAL LICENSING BOARDS —

INFORMATIONAL MEETING

22A

21B

289
292

345
346
347
357
362
390
398
417
420

427
430

440
446
451
470
475
477

030
045

047
050
055
059
063
067
072
079

Chair Greenlick

Susan K. Wilson, Director, Oregon Health Licensing Agency
(EXHIBIT B)

Chair Greenlick recesses the meeting at 4:05p.m.
Chair Greenlick reconvenes the meeting at 4:07 p.m.
Ms. Wilson

Chair Greenlick

Rep. Bonamici

Rep. Richardson

Ms. Wilson

Rep. Richardson

Ms. Wilson

Rep. Richardson
Ms. Wilson
Rep. Richardson
Chair Greenlick
Ms. Wilson
Chair Greenlick
Ms. Wilson
Rep. Cannon
Ms. Wilson
Rep. Cannon
Chair Greenlick
Ms. Wilson
Chair Greenlick
Rep. Cannon
Ms. Wilson
Chair Greenlick
Rep. Richardson
Ms. Wilson



088 Chair Greenlick

092 Rep. Bonamici
094 Chair Greenlick
098 Chair Greenlick
106 Rep. Vic Gilliam, State Representative, House District #18
170 Brenda Ross, Citizen, Molalla
188 Chair Greenlick
191 Ms. Ross
237 Chair Greenlick
239 Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
244 Chair Greenlick
249 Ms. Ross
251 Chair Greenlick
252 Ms. Ross
255 Rep. Gilliam
261 Chair Greenlick
263 Rep. Bonamici
266 Rep. Richardson
274 Chair Greenlick
293 Rep. Richardson
21B 305 Chair Greenlick
308 Rep. Richardson
319 Chair Greenlick
327 Patrick Braatz, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Dentistry
344 Chair Greenlick
346 Mr. Braatz
362 Rep. Bonamici
372 Mr. Braatz
390 Chair Greenlick
394 Rep. Bonamici
408 Chair Greenlick
422 Charlie Cheek, Legislative Counsel, Office of Legislative
Counsel
432 Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:44 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

A. Access to Clinical Trials, Overview of Oregon’s Access to Clinical Trial Act, Dr. Brandon
Hayes-Lattin, 5 pp
B. Health Related Professional Licensing Boards, written testimony, Susan Wilson, 2 pp



