HOUSE COMMITTEE ON HEALTH CARE

February 21, 2008 3:00 P.M. Hearing Room D Tapes 21 - 22

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Mitch Greenlick, Chair Rep. Dennis Richardson, Vice-Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici Rep. Scott Bruun Rep. Ben Cannon Rep. Linda Flores Rep. Ron Maurer
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Tina Kotek, Vice-Chair Rep. Sara Gelser
STAFF PRESENT:	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant
ISSUES HEARD:	Access to Clinical Trials – Informational Meeting Public Oversight of Health Professional Licensing Boards - Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

NUMBED	
NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
003	Chair Greenlick opens the meeting at 3:03 p.m.
INICAL TRIALS: I	NFORMATIONAL MEETING
012	Brenda Eichelberger, Clinical Trial Patient, Oregon Health &
	Science University (OHSU)
082	Chair Greenlick
086	Christine McDonald, Executive Director, Oregon & SW
	Washington, Susan G. Komen for the Cure
108	Dr. Brandon Hayes-Lattin, MD, Medical Director, Adolescent &
	Young Adult Oncology Program, OHSU Cancer Institute
	(EXHIBIT A)
	Chair Greenlick
194	Rep. Bonamici
203	Dr. Hayes-Lattin
221	Rep. Bruun
232	Dr. Hayes-Lattin
241	Rep. Bruun
244	Dr. Hayes-Lattin
249	Rep. Bruun
258	Dr. Hayes-Lattin
267	Ms. Eichelberger
	Rep. Bruun
	Dr. Hayes-Lattin
	Rep. Bruun
	Ms. Eichelberger
	Rep. Maurer
	INICAL TRIALS: I 012 082 086 108 192 194 203 221 232 241 244 249 258

	356	Ms. Eichelberger
	380	Rep. Maurer
	404	Chair Greenlick
	415	Vice Chair Richardson
	416	Chair Greenlick
22A	126	Rep. Richardson
	143	Chair Greenlick
	157	Rep. Bruun
	165	Chair Greenlick
	177	Rep. Bruun
	185	Chair Greenlick
	197	Rep. Maurer
	208	Chair Greenlick
	222	Rep. Cannon
	242	Chair Greenlick
	252	Rep. Maurer
	260	Chair Greenlick
	269	Rep. Richardson
PUBLIC	OVERSIGHT OF HEA	<u>LTH PROFESSIONAL LICENSING BOARDS –</u>
INFORM	IATIONAL MEETING	
	289	Chair Greenlick
	292	Susan K. Wilson, Director, Oregon Health Licensing Agency
	2.4.5	(EXHIBIT B)
	345	Chair Greenlick recesses the meeting at 4:05p.m.
	346	Chair Greenlick reconvenes the meeting at 4:07 p.m.
	347	Ms. Wilson
	357	Chair Greenlick
	362	Rep. Bonamici
	390	Rep. Richardson
	398	Ms. Wilson
	417	Rep. Richardson
	420	Ms. Wilson
22A	427	Rep. Richardson
	430	Ms. Wilson
	440	Rep. Richardson
	446	Chair Greenlick
	451	Ms. Wilson
	470	Chair Greenlick
	475	Ms. Wilson
	477	Rep. Cannon
21B	030	Ms. Wilson
	045	Rep. Cannon
	047	Chair Greenlick
	050	Ms. Wilson
	055	Chair Greenlick
	059	Rep. Cannon
	063	Ms. Wilson
	067	Chair Greenlick
	072	Rep. Richardson
	079	Ms. Wilson

088	Chair Greenlick
092	Rep. Bonamici
094	Chair Greenlick
098	Chair Greenlick
106	Rep. Vic Gilliam, State Representative, House District #18
170	Brenda Ross, Citizen, Molalla
188	Chair Greenlick
191	Ms. Ross
237	Chair Greenlick
239	Sandy Thiele-Cirka, Committee Administrator
244	Chair Greenlick
249	Ms. Ross
251	Chair Greenlick
252	Ms. Ross
255	Rep. Gilliam
261	Chair Greenlick
263	Rep. Bonamici
266	Rep. Richardson
274	Chair Greenlick
293	Rep. Richardson
305	Chair Greenlick
308	Rep. Richardson
319	Chair Greenlick
327	Patrick Braatz, Executive Director, Oregon Board of Dentistry
344	Chair Greenlick
346	Mr. Braatz
362	Rep. Bonamici
372	Mr. Braatz
390	Chair Greenlick
394	Rep. Bonamici
408	Chair Greenlick
422	Charlie Cheek, Legislative Counsel, Office of Legislative Counsel
432	Chair Greenlick adjourns the meeting at 4:44 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. Access to Clinical Trials, Overview of Oregon's Access to Clinical Trial Act, Dr. Brandon Hayes-Lattin, 5 pp
- B. Health Related Professional Licensing Boards, written testimony, Susan Wilson, 2 pp

21B